6/28/24, 1:00 PM Lieutenant Governor's Office - Contributions and Expenditures For Candidates & Office Holders

Contributions and Expenditures For Candidates & Office Holders
2024 Convention Report

(Utah Code Section 20A-11)

Candidates & Office Holders Information

Name

Oaks, Marlo

Street Address Suite PO Box

62 W 2700 S

Office District County
State Treasurer Statewide

Reporting Period Details

Phone
(385) 226-9568

City State Zip
BOUNTIFUL uTt 84010
Party

Republican

SubmitDate Is this report an

Report Name Begin End Date Due Date
2024 Convention Report Date 4/17/2024 4/22/2024
1/1/2024

4/22/2024 amendment?

Balance Summary

1 Balance at Beginning of Reporting Period
(Refer to line 5 of last report)

2 Total Contributions Received

3 Subtotal
(Add lines 1 & 2)

4 Total Expenditures Made

5 Ending Balance
(Subtract Line 4 from Line 3)

For More Information

Contact the Lieutenant Governor's Office
Email: disclosure@utah.gov

https://disclosures.utah.gov/Search/PublicSearch/FolderDetails/1415703

Balance Year to Date
$32,227.69

$9,257.90 $9,257.90
$41,485.59

$10,406.85 $10,406.85
$31,078.74

Phone: (801) 538-1041
Toll Free: 1-800-995-VOTE (8683)
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Date

Received

3/2/2024

3/2/2024

3/2/2024

3/11/2024
3/30/2024

3/31/2024

4/2/2024
4/5/2024

4/16/2024

Total Contributions Received

Name of
Contributor

Howard
Headlee

America First
Credit Union

America First
Credit Union

Robert Clayson

Michael
Sneddon

America First
Credit Union

Nick Thomas

Utah Victory
PAC

Judy and Dave
Parrish
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Itemized Contributions Received

| = In-kind, P = Public Service Assistance, L = Loan, A = Amendment

Complete Mailing Address |

12125 S Nicklaus Rd, Sandy, UT 84092
PO Box 9199, Ogden, UT 84409
PO Box 9199, Ogden, UT 84409

38 N 950 E, Salem, UT 84653
PO Box 59735, Salt Lake City, UT 84158

PO Box 9199, Ogden, UT 84409

338 W 3950 N, Provo, UT 84604
502 Monroe Street, Newport , KY 41071

2900 S Old Farm Rd, Washington, UT 84780

https://disclosures.utah.gov/Search/PublicSearch/FolderDetails/1415703

P

L

A

Contribution

Amount
$1,500.00
$2.73

$2.52

$5,000.00
$500.00

$2.65

$1,000.00
$250.00

$1,000.00

$9,257.90
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Exp. Date

1/4/2024
1/11/2024
2/2/2024

2/6/2024
2/7/2024

2/10/2024
2/10/2024
2/12/2024
2/12/2024
2/12/2024
2/12/2024
2/13/2024
2/16/2024
2/17/2024
2/22/2024

2/29/2024
3/6/2024

3/11/2024
3/11/2024
3/12/2024
3/12/2024
3/13/2024

3/16/2024
3/16/2024

3/16/2024

3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/20/2024

| = In-kind, P = Public Service Assistance, L = Loan, A = Amendment

Name of Recipient

Lt Governors Office
MailChimp.com

Salt Lake County
GOP

Element

Washington County
GOP

Summit County
Beaver County
Wasatch County GOP
MailChimp.com
Wasatch County GOP
Summit County
Grand County

Elaine Oaks

USPS PO boxes

Davis County
Republic

Sevier County
Janet Cheney
MailChimp.com
Anedot

Holiday Oil
Dick's

McCauley &
Associates

Costco Whse

Utah Republican
Party

Utah Republican
Party

Zacgreen
Kevin Johnson
Andrew Young

Harland Clarke

Itemized Expenditures Made

Purpose

Campaign Expense
Advertising

Other - Lincoln Day Dinner

Travel Expenses

Other - Lincoln Day Dinner

Other - Lincoln Day Lunch
Other - Lincoln Day Dinner
Other - Lincoln Day Breakfast
Advertising

Other - Lincoln Day Breakfast
Other - Lincoln Day Lunch
Other - Lincoln Day Dinner
Other - Reimbursed expenses
Supplies

Other - Lincoln Day Dinner

Other - Lincoln Day Tickets

Other - Campaign consulting
Advertising

Other - Merchant Fees

Other - Meet the Candidate Expense
Other - Meet the Candidate Expense

Other - Accounting & reporting

Other - UT GOP Convention Expense
Other - UT GOP Booth Deposit

Other - UT GOP Convention Booth

Other - Campaign Sign Clips
Other - Video recording/Pictures
Other - Video recording

Other - Checks

https://disclosures.utah.gov/Search/PublicSearch/FolderDetails/1415703

L

A
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Expenditure
Amount

$873.05
$80.44
$200.00

$108.03
$225.00

$50.00
$60.00
$49.99
$80.44
$149.97
$150.00
$120.00
$75.00
$91.00
$140.00

$90.00
$75.00
$80.44
$260.60
$3.08
$67.71
$2,400.00

$18.30
$300.00

$1,000.00

$148.29
$500.00
$500.00

$27.75

3/4



6/28/24, 1:00 PM

Exp. Date

3/21/2024

3/22/2024

3/22/2024

3/22/2024
3/25/2024

3/25/2024
3/25/2024
3/26/2024

3/26/2024
3/26/2024
3/27/2024
3/30/2024
4/2/2024

4/3/2024

4/3/2024

4/3/2024
4/4/2024

4/6/2024
4/11/2024
4/16/2024

I = In-kind, P = Public Service Assistance, L = Loan, A = Amendment

Name of Recipient

Thai Khao Kaeng
Express

Utah Republican
Party

Utah Republican
Party

Walmart

Maharaja Indian
Cuisine

Morty's Cafe
Maria Griffin

Kane Country
Republican Party

Del Taco

Lin's

Comfort Suites
Tsunami

Washington County
GOP

Cache County
Republican Party

Emery County
Republican Party

Summit County GOP

Wayne County
Republican Party

Iron County GOP
MailChimp.com

Anedot

Total Expenditures Made
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Itemized Expenditures Made

Purpose

Other - food for meeting

Other - National Delegate Candidate Fee

Other - Alternate National Delegate Fee

Other - Candidate Booth

Other - Food for meeting

Other - Food for meeting
Other - Campaign consulting

Other - Kanab Booth Convention

Other - Food for Meeting
Other - food for meeting
Other - Travel

Other - Food for meeting

Other - Booth

Other - Meet the Candidate Booth

Other - Lincoln Day Dinner

Other - Lincoln Day Dinner

Other - Booth County Convention

Other - Lincoln Day dinner
Advertising
Other - Merchant Fees

https://disclosures.utah.gov/Search/PublicSearch/FolderDetails/1415703

Expenditure
Amount

$23.73

$50.00

$50.00

$24.20
$46.70

$17.51
$150.00
$100.00

$14.86
$95.41
$584.74
$89.57
$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

$150.00
$75.00

$250.00
$80.44
$80.60
$10,406.85
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