

# Contributions and Expenditures For Candidates & Office Holders 2024 Convention Report

(Utah Code Section 20A-11)

**Candidates & Office Holders Information** 

<u>Name</u> Phone

Oaks, Marlo (385) 226-9568

 Street Address
 Suite PO Box
 City
 State
 Zip

 62 W 2700 S
 BOUNTIFUL
 UT
 84010

OfficeDistrictCountyPartyState TreasurerStatewideRepublican

**Reporting Period Details** 

Report NameBeginEnd DateDue DateSubmitDate Is this report an2024 Convention ReportDate4/17/20244/22/20244/22/2024amendment?

1/1/2024

**Balance Summary** 

		Balance	Year to Date
1	Balance at Beginning of Reporting Period (Refer to line 5 of last report)	\$32,227.69	
2	Total Contributions Received	\$9,257.90	\$9,257.90
3	Subtotal (Add lines 1 & 2)	\$41,485.59	
4	Total Expenditures Made	\$10,406.85	\$10,406.85
5	Ending Balance (Subtract Line 4 from Line 3)	\$31,078.74	

#### **For More Information**

Contact the Lieutenant Governor's Office Email: <u>disclosure@utah.gov</u> Phone: (801) 538-1041 Toll Free: 1-800-995-VOTE (8683)

### **Itemized Contributions Received**

I = In-kind, P = Public Service Assistance, L = Loan, A = Amendment

Date Received	Name of Contributor	Complete Mailing Address	ı	Р	L	Α	Contribution Amount
3/2/2024	Howard Headlee	12125 S Nicklaus Rd, Sandy, UT 84092					\$1,500.00
3/2/2024	America First Credit Union	PO Box 9199, Ogden, UT 84409					\$2.73
3/2/2024	America First Credit Union	PO Box 9199, Ogden, UT 84409					\$2.52
3/11/2024	Robert Clayson	38 N 950 E, Salem, UT 84653					\$5,000.00
3/30/2024	Michael Sneddon	PO Box 59735, Salt Lake City, UT 84158					\$500.00
3/31/2024	America First Credit Union	PO Box 9199, Ogden, UT 84409					\$2.65
4/2/2024	Nick Thomas	338 W 3950 N , Provo, UT 84604					\$1,000.00
4/5/2024	Utah Victory PAC	502 Monroe Street, Newport , KY 41071					\$250.00
4/16/2024	Judy and Dave Parrish	2900 S Old Farm Rd, Washington, UT 84780					\$1,000.00
Total Contr	ibutions Received						\$9,257.90

# **Itemized Expenditures Made**

I = In-kind, P = Public Service Assistance, L = Loan, A = Amendment

Exp. Date	Name of Recipient	Purpose	1	P	L	Α	Expenditure Amount
1/4/2024	Lt Governors Office	Campaign Expense					\$873.05
1/11/2024	MailChimp.com	Advertising					\$80.44
2/2/2024	Salt Lake County GOP	Other - Lincoln Day Dinner					\$200.00
2/6/2024	Element	Travel Expenses					\$108.03
2/7/2024	Washington County GOP	Other - Lincoln Day Dinner					\$225.00
2/10/2024	Summit County	Other - Lincoln Day Lunch					\$50.00
2/10/2024	Beaver County	Other - Lincoln Day Dinner					\$60.00
2/12/2024	Wasatch County GOP	Other - Lincoln Day Breakfast					\$49.99
2/12/2024	MailChimp.com	Advertising					\$80.44
2/12/2024	Wasatch County GOP	Other - Lincoln Day Breakfast					\$149.97
2/12/2024	Summit County	Other - Lincoln Day Lunch					\$150.00
2/13/2024	Grand County	Other - Lincoln Day Dinner					\$120.00
2/16/2024	Elaine Oaks	Other - Reimbursed expenses					\$75.00
2/17/2024	USPS PO boxes	Supplies					\$91.00
2/22/2024	Davis County Republic	Other - Lincoln Day Dinner					\$140.00
2/29/2024	Sevier County	Other - Lincoln Day Tickets					\$90.00
3/6/2024	Janet Cheney	Other - Campaign consulting					\$75.00
3/11/2024	MailChimp.com	Advertising					\$80.44
3/11/2024	Anedot	Other - Merchant Fees					\$260.60
3/12/2024	Holiday Oil	Other - Meet the Candidate Expense					\$3.08
3/12/2024	Dick's	Other - Meet the Candidate Expense					\$67.71
3/13/2024	McCauley & Associates	Other - Accounting & reporting					\$2,400.00
3/16/2024	Costco Whse	Other - UT GOP Convention Expense					\$18.30
3/16/2024	Utah Republican Party	Other - UT GOP Booth Deposit					\$300.00
3/16/2024	Utah Republican Party	Other - UT GOP Convention Booth					\$1,000.00
3/18/2024	Zacgreen	Other - Campaign Sign Clips					\$148.29
3/18/2024	Kevin Johnson	Other - Video recording/Pictures					\$500.00
3/18/2024	Andrew Young	Other - Video recording					\$500.00
3/20/2024	Harland Clarke	Other - Checks					\$27.75

## **Itemized Expenditures Made**

I = In-kind, P = Public Service Assistance, L = Loan, A = Amendment

Exp. Date	Name of Recipient	Purpose	1	Р	L	Α	Expenditure Amount
3/21/2024	Thai Khao Kaeng Express	Other - food for meeting					\$23.73
3/22/2024	Utah Republican Party	Other - National Delegate Candidate Fee					\$50.00
3/22/2024	Utah Republican Party	Other - Alternate National Delegate Fee					\$50.00
3/22/2024	Walmart	Other - Candidate Booth					\$24.20
3/25/2024	Maharaja Indian Cuisine	Other - Food for meeting					\$46.70
3/25/2024	Morty's Cafe	Other - Food for meeting					\$17.51
3/25/2024	Maria Griffin	Other - Campaign consulting					\$150.00
3/26/2024	Kane Country Republican Party	Other - Kanab Booth Convention					\$100.00
3/26/2024	Del Taco	Other - Food for Meeting					\$14.86
3/26/2024	Lin's	Other - food for meeting					\$95.41
3/27/2024	Comfort Suites	Other - Travel					\$584.74
3/30/2024	Tsunami	Other - Food for meeting					\$89.57
4/2/2024	Washington County GOP	Other - Booth					\$200.00
4/3/2024	Cache County Republican Party	Other - Meet the Candidate Booth					\$200.00
4/3/2024	Emery County Republican Party	Other - Lincoln Day Dinner					\$200.00
4/3/2024	Summit County GOP	Other - Lincoln Day Dinner					\$150.00
4/4/2024	Wayne County Republican Party	Other - Booth County Convention					\$75.00
4/6/2024	Iron County GOP	Other - Lincoln Day dinner					\$250.00
4/11/2024	MailChimp.com	Advertising					\$80.44
4/16/2024	Anedot	Other - Merchant Fees					\$80.60
Total Exper	nditures Made						\$10,406.85